

NEWS RELEASE

Symbols: LVH .TSX Venture Exchange

LVFHF. OTC Pink

LVH. Berlin & Frankfurt Stock Exchanges

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA. April 9, 2012 - Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc. (the "Company" or "LVFH") (TSX-V: LVH) (US Pink Sheets: LVFHF) (Berlin: LVH) (Frankfurt: LVH) wishes to announce that the Company has cancelled 1,000,000 stock options at a price of \$0.10 per common share which were previously granted to a director.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext. 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.lvfh.com.

On behalf of the Board of Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.

"Bedo H. Kalpakian"

D 1 W 7 1 1

Bedo H. Kalpakian Chairman & CFO

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved or disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

LVFH - NR_JK Options Cancelled _April 9 2012